BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 31

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Bozman" and substitute "<u>Delegates Bozman</u>, <u>Minnick, and Linton</u>"; and in lines 2, 3, and 6 and 7, in each instance, strike "Worcester County" and substitute "<u>Baltimore</u>, Cecil, Charles, and Worcester Counties".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after "[In]" insert "BALTIMORE COUNTY;

2. CECIL COUNTY;

3. CHARLES COUNTY;

<u>4.</u>";

and in line 2, strike "2." and substitute "5.".